ORIGINAL

Decision No. 54855

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of LOS ANCELES TRANSIT LINES, a corporation, for authority to extend coach service from various points on its system to off-street terminal on the grounds of Hollywood Turf Club, Inglewood, California.

Application No. 38816

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Restrictions Numbers 1. and 2. appearing on Original Page 1 of Appendix A in Decision No. 54780 were inadvertently worded so as to restrict service at "the intersection of Florence Avenue and Prairie Avenue and the Hollywood Turf Club, both points inclusive", and at "the intersection of Crenshaw Boulevard and Crenshaw Drive and the Hollywood Turf Club, both points inclusive." It was not intended to exclude the said points as applicant has been rendering service there.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that said restrictions be amended to read as follows:

- 1. No passengers shall be picked up or discharged between the intersection of Florence Avenue and Prairie Avenue and the Hollywood Turf Club, both points exclusive.
- No passengers shall be picked up or discharged between the intersection of Crenshaw Boulevard

and Crenshaw Drive and the Hollywood Turf Club, both points exclusive.

The effective date of this order shall be the date

hereof.	•				
	Dated at	San Francisco	, Califo	rnia,	
this _	16 th day of	APRIL		, 1957.	
			2 200	1	
•				resident	•
				M een	er
		Maria	Leeff) c	odle	
		By 14	wed .		
		6.	Lan For	,	
		•	Commi:	ssioners	